ARKANSAS SENATE

90th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2015

Amendment Form

ЈВ	C 02/26/15 (94)
Subtitle of House Bill No. 1042	_
AN ACT FOR THE HEALTH SERVICES PERMIT AGENCY APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2015 YEAR.	5-2016 FISCAL
Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1042	
Amend House Bill No. 1042 as originally introduced:	
Page 1, delete lines 31 and 32 in their entirety and substitute the following:	
" (2) U127U EXEC DIR DEV DIS PLANNING COUNCIL 1 (3) A116C BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 1 GR.	\$90,000 ADE C122"
AND	
Page 3, line 10, delete "\$220,853" and substitute "\$252,731" AND	
Page 3, line 11, delete "80,730" and substitute "88,368"	
Page 3, line 20, delete " <u>\$1,382,380</u> " and substitute " <u>\$1,421,896</u>	"•
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and	
KMW/KMW - 02-26-2015 11:14:32	

Secretary

KMW098